ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

Ruling # HAW-2025-0120  Profile # 166962
Location Hawthorne

Infraction Date: 1/4/2025 Date of Ruling: 1/25/2025
Date of Hearing: 1/25/2025 Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Standardbred

License Type: Owner/Trainer

Rule Violations: Rute Number 1425.10 Stewards Discretion

Violation Declaration: . {ORIGINAL - 1/25/2025)

Owner/Trainer Ronnie Moawad failed to conduct his business in a proper manner on January 4, 2025, and is hereby
assessed a ¢ivil penaity of $200.00 (Two Hundred Dollars)

Rule 1425.10 Discretion Rules.

@J&)\/@ 1/25/2025

State Steward Date

1/25/2025
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Infraction Date: 1/11/2025 Date of Ruling: 1/26/2025
Date of Hearing: Race Number: 8
Horse Name: Peace Prize Breed: Standardbred
License Type:

Total number of Suspended days:

Suspended:

Begins: Ends:
Rule Violations: Rule Number 603.60 Phenylbutazone Overage
Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 1/26/2025)

Owner/Trainer Mervin Chupp's horse Peace Prize, who competed in the 8th race on January 11, 2025, at Hawthorne
Racecourse was found to have an excess level of Phenylbutazone (Sample Number 141730) from UIC Analytical Forensic
Testing Laboratory at a concentration level of 0.79. Peace Prize who finished 2nd in the 8th race on January 11, 2025, has
now been disqualified from all purse earnings and will be unplaced. This is Mr. Chupp's first violation in 365 days.

Rule 603.60 a) (3

(Purse Redistribution)

#8 Peace Prize 2nd to unplaced

#3 Fox Valley Bruin 3rd placed 2nd

#1 Love Is Blue 4th placed 3rd

#9 Fox Valley Tyrel 5th placed 4th

#4 Thatswhatsup 6th placed 5th

#7 Shipwrecked 7th placed 6th

#6 Real'em Ned 8th placed 7th

#2 Rae Gram 9th placed 8th
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ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
Ruling # HAW-2025-0122  Profile # 101678

Infraction Date: 1/11/2025 Date of Ruling: 1/26/2025
Date of Hearing: Race Number: 8
Horse Name: Peace Prize Breed: Standardbred

License Type: Owner/Trainer

Fine: $500.00
Total number of Suspended days:

Suspended:
Begins: Ends:
Rule Violations: Rule Number 603.60 Phenylbutazone Overage
Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 1/26/2025)

Owner/Trainer Mervin Chupp waived his right to a formal hearing and is hereby assessed a civil penalty of $500.00 (Five
Hundred Dollars) for excessive levels of Phenylbutazone Detected in his horse, Peace Prize, in the 8th race on January
11, 2025, at Hawthorne Racecourse. (Sample Number 141730) from UIC Analytical Forensic Testing Laboratory findings
of Phenylbutazone detected at a concentration level of 0.79. Peace Prize, who finished 2nd in the 8th race on January 11,
2025 has now been disqualified from all purse earnings and will be unplaced. This is Mr. Chupp's first violation in 365
days.

Rule 603.60 a) (3

M 1/26/2025

State Steward Date
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Ruling # HAW-2025-012 file # -00002
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Infraction Date: 1/31/2025 Date of Ruling: 1/31/2025
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed:

License Type:

Fine: $0.00
Total number of Suspended days:
Suspended:
Begins: Ends:
Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.115 Finger Print Requirement;Rule Number 502.20 Failure To Complete
Application
Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 2/1/2025)

Owner Dave Schrock is hereby suspending indefinitely, until license requirements are met, for violation of IRB Rule
502.115 fingerprint requirements and IRB Rule 502.20 - failure to complete IRB License Application.

2/1/2025

State Steward Date

2/1/2025

1/31/2025

Date

54 Lo
" State Steward / Date
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RACING BOARD Ruing?Haw02soize  profie# 135z

Infraction Date: 2/1/2025 Date of Ruling: 2/1/2025
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed:

License Type:

Fine: $100.00
Total number of Suspended days:

Suspended:
- Begins: Ends:
Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.90 Falsify 2024 License Application
Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 2/2/2025)

Alfredo Giron is hereby assessed a civil penalty of $100.00 for falsify his 2024 license application by providing a wrong
Social Security Number - IRB Rule 502.90

2/2/2025

State Steward Date
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ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
Ruling # HAW-2025-0125  Profile # 145268

Location Hawthorne

Infraction Date: 1/26/2025 Date of Ruling: 2/10/2025
Date of Hearing: 2/2/2025 Race Number: 2
Horse Name: Revelry Breed: Standardbred

License Type: Driver/Trainer

CHRIS BROWN

Rule Violations: Rule Number 1318.90 c) Excessive Whipping

Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 2/10/2025)

Driver Chris Brown is hereby assessed a civil penalty of $200.00 {Two Hundred Dollars) for his excessive use of the whip
during the 2nd race on January 26,2025, at Hawthorne Racecourse.

Rule 1318.90 c) Excessive Whipping

2/10/2025
State Steward Date
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Infraction Date: 2/2/2025 Date of Ruling: 2/17/2025
Date of Hearing: 2/2/2025 Race Number: 6
Horse Name: Vertical Speed Breed: Standardbred

License Type:

 Fine:

Total number of Suspended days:

; Suspended:
Begins: Ends:
Rule Violations: Rule Number 603.140 Purse Redistribution
Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 2/23/2025)

Owner Kevin Miller is hereby ordered to return all purse earnings form Vertical Speed 6th race on February 2, 2025.
Vertical Speed was disqualified from 3rd place to being unplace for having high level of Carbon Dioxide (40.8). Violation of
IRB Ruel 603.180. Analysis Report Number 141244 UIC Analytical Forensic Testing Laboratory. New order of finish #6
Vertical Speed 3rd to unplaced, #7 Shark Solicitor 4th to 3rd, #2 Spirit Shadow 5th to 4th, #8 Legal Liar 6th to 5th, #3
Revelry from 7th to 6th. #4 Chesapeake Sunrise 8th to 7th.

IRB Rule 603.140

Violation Declaration: (AMENDMENT - not issued)
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;;_LJNQBA ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
- ling # HAW- -0 Profile # 145133
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Infraction Date: 2/2/2025 Date of Ruling: 2/17/2025
Date of Hearing: 2/16/2025 Race Number: 6
Horse Name: Vertical Speed Breed: Standardbred

License Type: Owner/Trainer

Penalty

Fine: $500.00
Total number of Suspended days: 15

KEVIN MILLER

Suspended:
Begins: 2/22/2025 Ends: 3/8/2025

Rule Violations: Rule Number 603.180 Carbon Dioxide Tests

Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 2/23/2025)

Owner /Trainer Kevin Miller is hereby assessed a civil penalty of $500.00 ((Five Hundred Dollars) and 15-day suspension
and must return all purse earnings from Vertical Speed, on February 2, 6th race at Hawthorne Racecourse for having a
high level of Carbon Dioxide of 40.8. Violating IRB Rule 603.180.

2/17/2025

State Steward Date
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ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
Ruling # HAW-2025-0130  Profile # 122878

Location Hawthorne

Infraction Date:  3/20/2025 Bate of Ruling: 3/20/2025
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed:

License Type:

AMANDA STEPHENS
Fine: it s
Total number of Suspended days: "
'Su_sper_jde_d:_ S ;
‘Begins; Ends: .
Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.40(a) Failure to complete IRB Licensing Requirements
Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 3/23/2025)

Owner Amanda Stephens, having completed IRB Licensing requirements, hereby suspensicon is lifted and may apply for
an IRB License.

m /U/U‘Q 3/20/2025

State Steward Date

323/2025
Stale Steward Date Association Steward Date




ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
Ruling # HAW-2025-0132  Profile # 118029

Location Hawthorne

Infraction Date: 3/21/2025 Date of Ruling: 3/21/2025
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Standardbred
License Type:

DELORIS PHILLIPS

-Fine:: o o
_Total number of Suspended days R

':Suspended r'r-_- R R = e
-Begms Ends . cl S

Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.20 Failure to complete application

Violation Declaration: {ORIGINAL - 3/23/2025)

Deloris Phillips, having paid the civil penalty of $100.00 for failure to complete 2024 license application, is hereby
reinstated and can apply for 2025 license,

M 3/23/2025

State Steward Date

£ r 3/23/2025

~~State Steward Date Association Steward Date



ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
Ruling # HAW-2025-0138  Profile # 165241

l.ocation Hawthorne

Infraction Date: 4/13/2025 Date of Ruling: 4/13/2025
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Standardbred

License Type:

LANE AVENATTI
Total number of Suspended daye L
Suepended _ SRR
Beglns Ends
Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.40 (a) Temp License has expired
Violation Declaration: {ORIGINAL - 5/22/2025)

Owner Lane Avenatti 2025 IRB temporary licensed is hereby suspended for failure to complete IRB temporary license
requirements.

//\h ! M@ 4/13/2025

' State Steward Date

&é :, ﬁ ; 4/13/2025

‘V_State’ Steward” Date Association Steward Date
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